

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

215 PROFESSIONAL BUILDING 1036 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Governor

TELEPHONE: 304-348-2616

January 9, 1986

Jackie Payne Brewster 514 Fairground Street Marietta, GA 30060

RE: Payne v Beard, HR-382-78

Dear Ms. Brewster:

HDK/kpv

Herewith please find the Order of the WV Human Rights Commission in the above-styled and numbered case of Jackie Payne v Ms. William H. Beard, HR-382-78.

Pursuant to Article 5, Section 4 of the WV Administrative Procedures Act [WV Code, Chapter 29A, Article 5, Section 4] any party adversely affected by this final Order may file a petition for judicial review in either the Circuit Court of Kanawha County, WV, or the Circuit Court of the County wherein the petitioner resides or does business, or with the judge of either in vacation, within thirty (30) days of receipt of this Order. If no appeal is filed by any party within (30) days, the Order is deemed final.

Sincerely yours,

Howard D. Kenney Executive Director

Enclosure CERTIFIED MAIL/REGISTERED RECEIPT REQUESTED.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

JACKIE PAYNE,

COMPLAINANT.

V.

DOCKET NO.: HR-382-78

MS. WILLIAM H. BEARD,
RESPONDENT.

FINAL ORDER

On the 14th day of November, 1985, the Commission adopted the Recommendation of Hearing Examiner, Robert R. Harpold, Jr., that the case be dismissed administratively. The Respondent could not be served the Notice of Hearing.

It is hereby Ordered that this Complaint be dismissed. Entered this //day of December, 1985.

CHAIR/VICE CHAIRMAN